PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA LIST OF BUSINESS

Tuesday, the 12th January, 2 021 at 02:00 P.M

- 1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.
- 2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

<u>S#</u>	Question #	<u>MPA</u>	Department	<u>S#</u>	Questio #	<u>m</u> MPA	Department
(1)	9002	Mr. Khushdil Khan Advocate	Health	(6)	9163	Mr. Ranjeet Singh	Sports& Tourism
(2)	9114	Mr. Sahibzada Sanaullah	Health	(7)	9298	Mr. Bilawal Afridi	ST & IT
(3)	9050	Mr. Mir Kalam Khan	Sports& Tourism	(8)	9293	Mr. Inayat Ullah	Health
(4)	9123	Mr. Salahuddin	Health	(9)	9241	Ms. Sobia Shahid	Jails
(5)	9268	Mr. Sardar Aurangzeb	Health	(10)	9306	Mr. Rehana Ismail	Health

- 3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)
- 4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)
- 5. Privilege Motion No. 119 of Mr. Sardar Khan, MPA will be taken-up (copy enclosed)
- 6. Adjournment Motion. (if any)
- 7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-
- (a) No. 1508 of Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA (copy enclosed)
- (b) No. 1531 of Mr. Nisar Ahmad, MPA (copy enclosed)
- 8. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Ministers (Salaries, Allowances and Privileges) (Amendment) Bill, 2021" in the House.
- 9. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Board of Technical and Commerce Education Bill, 2021" in the House.
- 9A. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Control of Narcotics Substances Bill, 2021" in the House.

- 9B. The Minister for Social Welfare, Special Education & Women Empowerment/Chairman Select Committee on The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Domestic Violence against Women (Prevention and Protection) Bill, 2019 will move under rule 94(1) for time extension for presentation of the report of the Committee.
- 9C. The Minister for Social Welfare, Special Education & Women Empowerment/Chairman Select Committee will present the report of Select Committee on The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Domestic Violence against Women (Prevention and Protection) Bill, 2019 in the House.
- 10. Discussion on Joint Adjournment Motion No. 230 of Mr. Akram Khan Durrani, Mr. Ahmad Kundi and Ms. Humaira Khatoon, MsPA under Rule 73.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa